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CIRCULAR No. 513

The University authorities have approved the following fee structure for the
under graduate, post graduate and diplo.Oma programmes under the Faculty
of Medicine for the academic year 2026-2027.

Annual Fee
Sr. | Name of the college General Institutional Forelgn}
No. / Institute Name of the Course | Category Category NRI [lg’IO
Student Fee | Student Fee Student Fee
in Rs. in Rs.
School of Audiology BASLP 2,25,000/- |  2,90,000/- US$6555
y |2ed Speech M.Sc. (Audiology) /
Language M.Sc (SLP‘;;V 3,67,500/- | 4,20,000/- US$12600
Pathology, Pune ey
- B.Optometry 1,31,250/- | 1,59,600/- US$3859
School of B.Optometry Lateral ) 3
2 Optometry, Pune Entry 1,37,850/ 1,67,580/ US$4052
M.Optometry 1,75,000/- | 2,46,600/- US$5789
School of Bachelor of
° Physiotherapy, Pune | Physiotherapy BPTh. 245000, i U6a00
B.Optometry 1,10,000/- | 1,50,000/- US$3900
Department of
4 | Optholmology, B'Optonggyl‘ateral 92,610/- | 1,15,760/- US$3600
Sangli
M.Optometry 1,50,000/_ . "
School of Bachelor of
5 | Physiotherapy, Physiotherapy BPTh. 1,76,000/- 2,10,000/- US$4500
Sangli

* Note : The fees shall be revised upwards @ 5% per year.
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10 The Director, International Students’ Cell, BVDU, Pune.
11.The Controller of Examinations, BVDU, Pune.

12.The Eligibility Section, BVDU, Pune
13.IT Cell for uploading in the website.
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The Principal, School of Audiology & Speech Language Pathology, Pune
The Principal, School of Physiotherapy, Pune / Sangli
The I/c. Principal, School of Optometry, Pune

The HoD, Department of Optholmology, Medical College & Hospital, Sangli
The Principal, Medical College, Pune
The Dean, Medical College & Hospital, Sangli
The Dean, Faculty of Medical Sciences, Medical Collge, Pune
The CET Section, BVDU, Pune

The Accounts Section, BVDU, Pune.
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